11-28-20	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO69576
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1015299	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Y Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Meir Shashoua Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>K.S. WAVES, LTD.</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nan Other Execution Date: 10/10/00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/638,568	Deplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Deers attached?Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
11/27/2000 NTHAI1 00000151 09638568	not use this space ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Control Hompt October 23, 2000 Date r sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Total number of pages including cover	ignature Date

PATENT REEL: 011265 FRAME: 0506

Attorney Docket No. 69576

ASSIGNMENT

I. MEIR SHASHOUA, residing in Tel Aviv, Israel, and a citizen of Israel, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to K.S. WAVES, LTD., having a principal place of business at 23 Kalisher Street, Tel Aviv 65165, Israel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in United States Application No. 09/638,568 ____, filed August 14, 2000, entitled:

HIGH-EFFICIENCY AUDIO POWER AMPLIFIER

and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

x 10/oct/. 2000 × MMercan MELA SHASHOUA

RECORDED: 10/25/2000